Winsol Engineers Limited (Symbol/ISIN: - WINSOL/ INE0S3D01016) 

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to 

inform you that our Company has received: 

• One service order valued at approximately ₹12,42,77,425/- (Rupees Twelve Crore forty-two lakh seventy-seven thousand 

four hundred twenty-five only) and; 

• One supply order valued at approximately ₹23,17,22,575/- (Rupees Twenty‐Three Crore Seventeen Lakh Twenty‐Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy‐Five Only)  

Aggregating to a total value of ₹ 35,60,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crore Sixty Lakh Only) exclusive of GST, from Adani 

Power Limited dated December 30, 2025 in relation to the supply of materials and associated services for establishing a 400 kV 

Transmission Line project for evacuation of power from Raigarh Thermal Power Plant, Chhattisgarh.

[...]

international entity 

Domestic 

3.  Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions of 

order, Broad considerations & Size of Order 

The Company has received two letter of award- one for 

supply and one for service - aggregating to a total value of ₹ 

35,60,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crore Sixty Lakh Only) 

exclusive of GST. 

The orders relate to the supply of materials and associated 

services for establishing a 400 kV Transmission Line 

project (approx. 12.58 km) for evacuation of power from 

the Raigarh Thermal Power Plant, Chhattisgarh.